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GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 480  899 4194.83% 5.83% 5.25%Mark Coonrippy Brown

 9,027  15,438 6,41190.90% 89.25% 90.21%Bill Haslam

 155  292 1371.56% 1.91% 1.71%Basil Marceaux, Sr.

 269  485 2162.71% 3.01% 2.83%Donald Ray McFolin

 9,931Cast Votes: 95.78%  7,183  17,11494.94% 95.42%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 146  242 961.45% 1.30% 1.39%Christian Agnew

 5,519  8,985 3,46654.93% 47.11% 51.62%Lamar Alexander

 3,402  6,688 3,28633.86% 44.66% 38.43%Joe Carr

 529  764 2355.26% 3.19% 4.39%George Shea Flinn

 289  432 1432.88% 1.94% 2.48%John D. King

 125  222 971.24% 1.32% 1.28%Brenda S. Lenard

 38  72 340.38% 0.46% 0.41%Erin Kent Magee

 10,048Cast Votes: 96.90%  7,357  17,40597.24% 97.04%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 1st Congressional District, Vote For 1

 889  1,505 6168.95% 8.49% 8.76%Daniel J. Hartley

 483  829 3464.86% 4.77% 4.82%John Paul Rader

 8,564  14,854 6,29086.19% 86.73% 86.42%Phil Roe

 9,936Cast Votes: 95.82%  7,252  17,18895.85% 95.83%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 1st Representative District, Vote For 1

 2,486  4,380 1,894100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jon C. Lundberg

 2,486Cast Votes: 82.56%  1,894  4,38081.36% 82.04%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Representative District, Vote For 1

 3,061  5,046 1,98560.87% 58.25% 59.81%Bud Hulsey

 1,968  3,391 1,42339.13% 41.75% 40.19%Tony Shipley

 5,029Cast Votes: 98.41%  3,408  8,43798.61% 98.49%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 3rd Representative District, Vote For 1

 1,764  3,130 1,36683.96% 81.89% 83.05%Timothy Hill

 337  639 30216.04% 18.11% 16.95%Kevin Dwayne Parsons

 2,101Cast Votes: 93.46%  1,668  3,76993.60% 93.52%
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STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 4th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 4,647  8,118 3,47158.04% 60.80% 59.19%Gary M. Addington

 3,360  5,598 2,23841.96% 39.20% 40.81%Mack Patton

 8,007Cast Votes: 77.22%  5,709  13,71675.46% 76.48%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 4th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 5,352  9,255 3,90366.79% 67.62% 67.14%Linda D. Buckles

 2,661  4,530 1,86933.21% 32.38% 32.86%Gail D. Patton

 8,013Cast Votes: 77.28%  5,772  13,78576.29% 76.86%

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 299  539 24018.07% 20.76% 19.17%Charles V. "Charlie" Brown

 130  260 1307.85% 11.25% 9.25%Kennedy Spellman Johnson

 1,169  1,919 75070.63% 64.88% 68.27%Wm. H. "John" McKamey

 57  93 363.44% 3.11% 3.31%Ron Noonan

 1,655Cast Votes: 86.38%  1,156  2,81186.01% 86.23%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 597  1,004 40740.12% 39.55% 39.89%Terry Adams

 388  660 27226.08% 26.43% 26.22%Gordon Ball

 124  213 898.33% 8.65% 8.46%Larry Crim

 379  640 26125.47% 25.36% 25.43%Gary Gene Davis

 1,488Cast Votes: 77.66%  1,029  2,51776.56% 77.21%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 1st Congressional District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 1st Representative District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Representative District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

ELECTION HELD ON  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY  —  August 07, 2014

Page 3 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 21,741 of 1 = 2,174,100.00%

08/21/2014 04:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 3rd Representative District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 4th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,151  1,777 62673.27% 62.41% 69.04%Garth L. Blackburn

 420  797 37726.73% 37.59% 30.96%Michael W. Lane

 1,571Cast Votes: 81.99%  1,003  2,57474.63% 78.96%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 4th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,315  2,189 874100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lori Love

 1,315Cast Votes: 68.63%  874  2,18965.03% 67.15%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part I, Vote For 1

 8,670  14,621 5,951100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM John S. McLellan, III

 8,670Cast Votes: 68.81%  5,951  14,62165.10% 67.25%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District Part II, Vote For 1

 8,955  15,107 6,152100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Jerry Beck

 8,955Cast Votes: 71.08%  6,152  15,10767.29% 69.49%

CHANCELLOR 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 9,938  17,041 7,103100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP E. G. Moody

 9,938Cast Votes: 78.88%  7,103  17,04177.70% 78.38%

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 9,412  16,287 6,875100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jim Goodwin

 9,412Cast Votes: 74.70%  6,875  16,28775.20% 74.91%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 10,139  17,351 7,212100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Barry Staubus

 10,139Cast Votes: 80.47%  7,212  17,35178.89% 79.81%

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 7,808  13,291 5,483100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Stephen M. Wallace

 7,808Cast Votes: 61.97%  5,483  13,29159.98% 61.13%
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COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1

 10,903  18,566 7,663100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Richard S. Venable

 10,903Cast Votes: 86.54%  7,663  18,56683.82% 85.40%

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District, Vote For 1

 199  402 203100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Randy C. Morrell

 199Cast Votes: 75.67%  203  40271.48% 73.49%

COUNTY COMMISSION 2nd District, Vote For 3

 798  1,301 50332.60% 31.34% 32.10%REP Cheryl Russell

 848  1,437 58934.64% 36.70% 35.46%REP Mark A. Vance

 802  1,315 51332.76% 31.96% 32.45%REP Bob White

 2,448Cast Votes: 62.05%  1,605  4,05359.64% 61.08%

COUNTY COMMISSION 3rd District, Vote For 1

 289  513 224100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bob Neal

 289Cast Votes: 76.86%  224  51376.45% 76.68%

COUNTY COMMISSION 4th District, Vote For 3

 743  1,167 42414.77% 16.52% 15.36%REP Russell Baker

 914  1,428 51418.16% 20.03% 18.79%REP Michael B. Cole

 744  1,179 43514.79% 16.95% 15.52%REP Mack Harr

 766  1,145 37915.22% 14.77% 15.07%IND Linda King Brittenham

 461  629 1689.16% 6.55% 8.28%IND Harry A. Elsea

 383  563 1807.61% 7.01% 7.41%IND Michael Fleenor

 834  1,183 34916.57% 13.60% 15.57%IND Dennis L. Houser

 187  304 1173.72% 4.56% 4.00%IND Harold Tucker

 5,032Cast Votes: 78.64%  2,566  7,59877.83% 78.36%

COUNTY COMMISSION 5th District, Vote For 2

 453  1,041 58829.34% 32.20% 30.89%REP Sherry Greene Grubb

 512  1,157 64533.16% 35.32% 34.33%REP Andy Hare

 372  756 38424.09% 21.03% 22.43%IND Hershel Glover

 207  416 20913.41% 11.45% 12.34%IND Marvin Hyatt

 1,544Cast Votes: 80.67%  1,826  3,37078.71% 79.59%
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COUNTY COMMISSION 6th District, Vote For 3

 1,135  1,873 73825.98% 25.89% 25.95%REP James Mark Bowery

 1,061  1,765 70424.29% 24.69% 24.45%REP Terry Harkleroad

 1,079  1,828 74924.70% 26.27% 25.32%REP Matthew Jerry Johnson

 457  750 29310.46% 10.28% 10.39%IND Todd E Caulkins

 636  1,003 36714.56% 12.87% 13.89%IND Dennis Doran

 4,368Cast Votes: 73.54%  2,851  7,21973.50% 73.52%

COUNTY COMMISSION 7th District, Vote For 2

 573  1,078 50526.74% 25.75% 26.27%REP Baxter Hood

 586  1,136 55027.34% 28.05% 27.68%REP Angie Stanley

 512  990 47823.89% 24.38% 24.12%IND James "Moe" Brotherton

 341  651 31015.91% 15.81% 15.86%IND Samuel C. Jones

 131  249 1186.11% 6.02% 6.07%IND Lori Love

 2,143Cast Votes: 83.00%  1,961  4,10482.60% 82.81%

COUNTY COMMISSION 8th District, Vote For 2

 551  996 44545.02% 45.92% 45.42%REP Darlene Calton

 673  1,197 52454.98% 54.08% 54.58%REP Eddie Williams

 1,224Cast Votes: 64.08%  969  2,19363.75% 63.94%

COUNTY COMMISSION 9th District, Vote For 2

 503  908 40555.52% 51.46% 53.63%REP Kit G. McGlothlin

 403  785 38244.48% 48.54% 46.37%REP Bobby L. Russell Jr.

 906Cast Votes: 58.38%  787  1,69356.78% 57.62%

COUNTY COMMISSION 10th District, Vote For 2

 651  1,082 43141.07% 43.19% 41.89%REP John K. Crawford

 681  1,096 41542.97% 41.58% 42.43%REP Bill Kilgore

 253  405 15215.96% 15.23% 15.68%IND Edward R. Blankenship

 1,585Cast Votes: 68.85%  998  2,58370.08% 69.32%

COUNTY COMMISSION 11th District, Vote For 3

 847  1,271 42428.62% 27.48% 28.23%REP John Gardner

 867  1,321 45429.30% 29.42% 29.34%REP Joe Herron

 854  1,279 42528.86% 27.54% 28.41%REP Patrick W. Shull

 391  631 24013.21% 15.55% 14.02%IND Rick Dunham

 2,959Cast Votes: 70.35%  1,543  4,50267.32% 69.28%
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ASSESSOR of PROPERTY To Fill Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 9,456  16,291 6,835100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ron Hillman

 9,456Cast Votes: 75.05%  6,835  16,29174.76% 74.93%

COUNTY TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 4,839  8,658 3,81940.08% 44.21% 41.80%REP Alicia Mumpower

 7,233  12,053 4,82059.92% 55.79% 58.20%DEM Frances Harrell

 12,072Cast Votes: 95.82%  8,639  20,71194.50% 95.26%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division I, Vote For 1

 4,355  7,387 3,032100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM J. Klyne Lauderback

 4,355Cast Votes: 65.41%  3,032  7,38762.19% 64.05%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division II, Vote For 1

 4,757  8,149 3,392100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mark Toohey

 4,757Cast Votes: 80.07%  3,392  8,14979.49% 79.83%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division III, Vote For 1

 4,657  8,048 3,391100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ray Conkin

 4,657Cast Votes: 78.39%  3,391  8,04879.47% 78.84%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division IV, Vote For 1

 5,035  8,766 3,731100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David W. Tipton

 5,035Cast Votes: 75.62%  3,731  8,76676.53% 76.01%

SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 8,602  14,853 6,25171.52% 71.84% 71.65%REP Wayne Anderson

 3,426  5,876 2,45028.48% 28.16% 28.35%DEM John Taylor

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%John Paul Blevins (W)

 12,028Cast Votes: 95.47%  8,701  20,72995.18% 95.35%

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 9,786  16,916 7,130100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tommy R. Kerns

 9,786Cast Votes: 77.67%  7,130  16,91677.99% 77.81%
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COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 4,631  8,232 3,60138.77% 41.80% 40.04%REP Howard L. (Sonny) Baker

 7,314  12,327 5,01361.23% 58.20% 59.96%DEM Jeanie F Gammon

 11,945Cast Votes: 94.81%  8,614  20,55994.22% 94.56%

REGISTER of DEEDS, Vote For 1

 6,145  10,683 4,53852.93% 53.80% 53.30%REP Sheena Ramsey Tinsley

 5,464  9,361 3,89747.07% 46.20% 46.70%DEM Revonda Wise

 11,609Cast Votes: 92.14%  8,435  20,04492.27% 92.19%

COMMISSIONER of HIGHWAYS, Vote For 1

 8,783  15,231 6,44874.36% 75.89% 75.00%REP Jim Belgeri

 3,028  5,077 2,04925.64% 24.11% 25.00%DEM James (Mickey) Nottingham

 11,811Cast Votes: 93.75%  8,497  20,30892.94% 93.41%

COUNTY ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 9,929  17,136 7,207100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dan Street

 9,929Cast Votes: 78.81%  7,207  17,13678.83% 78.82%

SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District, Vote For 1

 1,213  2,059 846100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Dan Wells

 1,213Cast Votes: 76.24%  846  2,05976.63% 76.40%

SCHOOL BOARD 4th District, Vote For 1

 639  1,362 72346.24% 49.45% 47.89%IND Michael W Hughes

 543  1,094 55139.29% 37.69% 38.47%IND Robyn Johnson Ivester

 200  388 18814.47% 12.86% 13.64%IND Bruce Reed

 1,382Cast Votes: 82.90%  1,462  2,84484.51% 83.72%

SCHOOL BOARD 6th District, Vote For 1

 1,469  2,219 750100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Jerry D Greene

 1,469Cast Votes: 67.17%  750  2,21971.02% 68.42%

CONSTABLE 2nd District To Fill Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 530  888 35852.79% 56.29% 54.15%IND Danny Allen Baines

 474  752 27847.21% 43.71% 45.85%IND Robert E. Smith

 1,004Cast Votes: 76.35%  636  1,64070.90% 74.14%
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CONSTABLE 3rd District To Fill Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 016.67% 0.00% 9.09%William E. Wilson Jr. (W)

 5  10 583.33% 100.00% 90.91%Fred R. Esser (W)

 6Cast Votes: 1.60%  5  111.71% 1.64%

Supreme Court Judge Cornelia A. (Connie) Clark, Vote For 1

 5,793  9,611 3,81853.92% 48.18% 51.48%Retain

 4,951  9,057 4,10646.08% 51.82% 48.52%Replace

 10,744Cast Votes: 85.28%  7,924  18,66886.68% 85.87%

Supreme Court Judge Sharon Gail Lee, Vote For 1

 5,767  9,652 3,88554.30% 49.64% 52.32%Retain

 4,854  8,796 3,94245.70% 50.36% 47.68%Replace

 10,621Cast Votes: 84.30%  7,827  18,44885.62% 84.85%

Supreme Court Judge Gary R. Wade, Vote For 1

 5,873  9,997 4,12455.18% 52.56% 54.07%Retain

 4,770  8,493 3,72344.82% 47.44% 45.93%Replace

 10,643Cast Votes: 84.47%  7,847  18,49085.83% 85.05%

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Thomas "Skip" Frierson, Vote For 1

 6,865  11,447 4,58268.68% 62.61% 66.11%Retain

 3,131  5,867 2,73631.32% 37.39% 33.89%Replace

 9,996Cast Votes: 79.34%  7,318  17,31480.05% 79.64%

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern John W. McClarty, Vote For 1

 6,834  11,363 4,52969.09% 62.73% 66.41%Retain

 3,057  5,748 2,69130.91% 37.27% 33.59%Replace

 9,891Cast Votes: 78.51%  7,220  17,11178.98% 78.70%

Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Charles Susano, Vote For 1

 6,629  11,033 4,40467.35% 61.21% 64.76%Retain

 3,214  6,005 2,79132.65% 38.79% 35.24%Replace

 9,843Cast Votes: 78.13%  7,195  17,03878.70% 78.37%
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Court of Appeals Judge - Eastern Michael Swiney, Vote For 1

 6,841  11,398 4,55769.07% 63.17% 66.58%Retain

 3,063  5,720 2,65730.93% 36.83% 33.42%Replace

 9,904Cast Votes: 78.61%  7,214  17,11878.91% 78.74%

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Andy D. Bennett, Vote For 1

 6,676  11,214 4,53869.38% 64.79% 67.44%Retain

 2,947  5,413 2,46630.62% 35.21% 32.56%Replace

 9,623Cast Votes: 76.38%  7,004  16,62776.61% 76.48%

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Frank Clement, Vote For 1

 6,759  11,280 4,52168.81% 63.60% 66.63%Retain

 3,063  5,650 2,58731.19% 36.40% 33.37%Replace

 9,822Cast Votes: 77.96%  7,108  16,93077.75% 77.87%

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Richard Dinkins, Vote For 1

 6,614  11,051 4,43768.40% 63.23% 66.23%Retain

 3,055  5,635 2,58031.60% 36.77% 33.77%Replace

 9,669Cast Votes: 76.74%  7,017  16,68676.76% 76.75%

Court of Appeals Judge - Middle Neal McBrayer, Vote For 1

 6,588  10,996 4,40869.06% 63.53% 66.73%Retain

 2,951  5,482 2,53130.94% 36.47% 33.27%Replace

 9,539Cast Votes: 75.71%  6,939  16,47875.90% 75.79%

Court of Appeals Judge - Western Holly Kirby, Vote For 1

 6,556  10,940 4,38468.53% 62.73% 66.08%Retain

 3,011  5,616 2,60531.47% 37.27% 33.92%Replace

 9,567Cast Votes: 75.93%  6,989  16,55676.45% 76.15%

Court of Appeals Judge - Western Steve Stafford, Vote For 1

 6,591  11,031 4,44068.78% 63.54% 66.57%Retain

 2,992  5,540 2,54831.22% 36.46% 33.43%Replace

 9,583Cast Votes: 76.06%  6,988  16,57176.44% 76.22%
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Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle, Vote For 1

 6,599  10,999 4,40069.09% 63.54% 66.76%Retain

 2,952  5,477 2,52530.91% 36.46% 33.24%Replace

 9,551Cast Votes: 75.81%  6,925  16,47675.75% 75.78%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - D. Kelly Thomas, Jr., Vote For 1

 6,638  11,104 4,46669.41% 64.29% 67.26%Retain

 2,925  5,406 2,48130.59% 35.71% 32.74%Replace

 9,563Cast Votes: 75.90%  6,947  16,51075.99% 75.94%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr., Vote For 1

 6,780  11,290 4,51070.45% 64.78% 68.07%Retain

 2,844  5,296 2,45229.55% 35.22% 31.93%Replace

 9,624Cast Votes: 76.39%  6,962  16,58676.15% 76.29%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Jeffrey S. Bivins, Vote For 1

 6,642  11,057 4,41570.06% 64.31% 67.65%Retain

 2,838  5,288 2,45029.94% 35.69% 32.35%Replace

 9,480Cast Votes: 75.24%  6,865  16,34575.09% 75.18%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer, Vote For 1

 6,540  10,902 4,36269.07% 63.60% 66.77%Retain

 2,929  5,426 2,49730.93% 36.40% 33.23%Replace

 9,469Cast Votes: 75.16%  6,859  16,32875.03% 75.10%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle - Thomas T. Woodall, Vote For 1

 6,584  10,998 4,41469.33% 64.05% 67.11%Retain

 2,913  5,390 2,47730.67% 35.95% 32.89%Replace

 9,497Cast Votes: 75.38%  6,891  16,38875.38% 75.38%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Alan Glenn, Vote For 1

 6,527  10,882 4,35569.86% 64.26% 67.51%Retain

 2,816  5,238 2,42230.14% 35.74% 32.49%Replace

 9,343Cast Votes: 74.16%  6,777  16,12074.13% 74.15%
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Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Camille R. McMullen, Vote For 1

 6,395  10,679 4,28467.70% 62.40% 65.47%Retain

 3,051  5,632 2,58132.30% 37.60% 34.53%Replace

 9,446Cast Votes: 74.97%  6,865  16,31175.09% 75.02%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - Roger A. Page, Vote For 1

 6,516  10,887 4,37169.00% 63.75% 66.79%Retain

 2,928  5,413 2,48531.00% 36.25% 33.21%Replace

 9,444Cast Votes: 74.96%  6,856  16,30074.99% 74.97%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge - Western - John Everett Williams, Vote For 1

 6,661  11,110 4,44969.76% 64.38% 67.51%Retain

 2,887  5,348 2,46130.24% 35.62% 32.49%Replace

 9,548Cast Votes: 75.78%  6,910  16,45875.59% 75.70%


